MT855 - Tipo3
MT855_Tipo3.doc 2/21
Table of contents:
1. General features of MT855 ................................................................... 3
2. MT855 basics ....................................................................................... 5
2.1. Block diagram.................................................................................... 6
2.2. Load Profile (LP)................................................................................ 7
2.3. MD Reset........................................................................................... 7

2.7).
MT855_Tipo3.doc 15/21
5. Meter type designation
MT855 - T  n  A   n   m    R   n m  -  V  n m L n m C n m - M n K n m p
D Direct connected meter
   n = 2 Imax = 120 A
T  Transformer rated meter
   n = 1 Terminal block made of thermoplastic material,
                                        three-phase transformer rated meter 5A by DIN
 A Active energy,
 n = 3 class 0.5S  (IEC 687)
 n = 4 class  1   (IEC 1036)
 n = 5 class  2    (IEC 10369
 m = 1 one energy-flow direction
 m = 2 two energy-flow directions
 R Reactive energy
 n = 4 class  2 (IEC 1268) calibrated 1%
 n = 5 class  2 (IEC 1268)
 n = 6 class  3 (IEC 1268)
 m = 1 one energy-flow direction (Q+ = Q1 + Q2)
 m = 2 two e-f directions (Q+=Q1 + Q2 ; Q-=Q3 + Q4)
 m = 5 4-quadrant (Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4)
 m = 6 4-quadrant, imp., exp. (Q+, Q-, Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4)
 - dash
 V Control inputs
 n = 1 1 control input
 n = 2 2 control inputs
 ...
 n = 8 8 control inputs
 m = 2 inputs with a resistor for rated voltage
 L PHOTO-MOS relay outputs
 n = 1 1 output
 ...
 n = 10. 10 outputs
 ...
 n = 17 17 outputs
 m = 1 make contact
 C Energy-flow direction relay
 n = 1 1 energy-flow direction relay
 n = 2 2 energy-flow directions relay
 m = 2 PHOTO–MOS relay
 - dash
 M Additional device
 n = 2 RTC with a super-cap
 n = 3 RTC with a Li-battery and a super-cap
 K Communication interface
 n Version of the 1st interface
 n = 0 IR optical port
 n = 1 CS-20 mA
 n = 2 RS-232
 n = 3 RS-485
 m Version of the 2nd interface
 m = 1 CS-20 mA
 m = 2 RS-232
 m = 3 RS-485
 p Version of the 3rd interface
 p = 2 RS-232
 p = 3 RS-485
MT855_Tipo3.doc 16/21
6. Technical data
Accuracy class Cl.  (kWh)    1 (IEC 1036)   or   0.5S (IEC 687)
   (kvarh)   2 (IEC 1268)   or   calibrated 1%
Nominal Voltage Un 3x230/400 V, 3x220/380 V, 3x240/415 V,
3x63/110 V, 3x58/100 V, 3x100 V, 3x110 V
Voltage range  0.8 ... 1.15 Un
Rated current In
1 A    (class   1/2   act/react)
  1 A  or  5 A   (class  0.5/1%  act/react)
 Ib 5 A or 10 A
Maximum current Imax
6 A    (class  1/2  act/react)
  1.2 A   or   6 A   (class  0.5/1%  act/react)
  120 A